

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago

Legislation Details

File #:	20-0	950	Version:	1			
Туре:	Age	nda Item			Status:	Adopted	
File created:	10/2	8/2020			In control:	Real Estate Development C	ommittee
On agenda:	11/5	/2020			Final action:	11/5/2020	
Title:	Authority to pay final just compensation in the amount of \$3,589.30 to acquire permanent and temporary easements on the real estate commonly known as 1133 Eastern Avenue in Bellwood, Illinois, through summary judgment in the eminent domain lawsuit entitled The Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago v. Chicago Title Land Trust Company as Successor Trustee, et al., Case No. 20L050175 in the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, Account 501-50000-667340, Stormwater Management Fund						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. RE - MWRD v Chicago Title, 1133 Eastern Ave, Parcel 162 - Aerial.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By	1		Ac	ion	Result
11/5/2020	1	Board of	f Commissio	oners	Ap	proved	Pass